
No Name Pld Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Pts Place Ave Team

12 Grant Morris 11 37 33 42 35 33 31 34 34 37 42 40 398 1 36 SHY

89 Andrew Howell 11 36 38 39 32 34 34 37 30 37 38 38 393 2 36 CW

25 Marcus Raman 11 39 36 34 35 37 29 31 41 33 39 35 389 3 35 MC

34 Peter Broadhurst 11 30 39 45 38 34 30 28 37 34 31 42 388 4 35 BD

59 Craig Shaw 11 36 34 38 37 35 32 36 35 31 42 30 386 5 35 HCTS

101 Jason Tynan 11 30 35 38 33 36 30 35 37 39 38 33 384 6 35 ST

68 Revel Knight 11 27 35 39 35 40 30 37 30 33 39 37 382 7 35 WS

67 Jim Denyer 11 31 39 40 34 35 33 35 33 33 34 34 381 8 35 WS

102 Steve Tynan 11 36 29 36 33 37 35 32 35 40 33 34 380 9 35 ST

90 John Jepson 11 35 30 34 36 37 33 36 36 39 32 31 379 10 34 CW

47 Paul Fels 11 39 31 35 39 31 26 36 36 35 39 31 378 11 34 PPP

114 Graham Hughes 11 37 34 39 35 34 30 30 32 34 34 37 376 12 34 ITM

41 Graham Smyth 11 36 34 39 26 37 30 33 32 32 40 37 376 12 34 BD

124 Jason Denholm 11 34 38 37 32 35 34 28 34 35 31 38 376 12 34 HC

123 Grant Moore 11 34 39 32 37 30 32 32 35 33 36 33 373 15 34 HC

70 Mike Holloway 11 32 37 35 35 31 33 22 39 38 35 35 372 16 34 WS

100 Andrew Flint 11 33 29 35 35 33 31 36 34 32 38 35 371 17 34 ST

93 Vijay Moodley 11 33 32 34 37 39 34 30 33 32 31 35 370 18 34 CW

74 Kevin Hart 11 28 25 34 26 37 40 36 37 35 38 32 368 19 33 WS

16 Rod Gavin 11 33 35 44 37 33 29 33 32 29 28 34 367 20 33 SHY

103 Norm Utatao 11 32 34 34 32 38 27 34 37 37 35 26 366 21 33 ST

26 Greg Cook 11 32 26 42 35 35 27 27 36 35 38 33 366 21 33 MC

69 Vince Te Wano 11 35 38 28 30 33 33 29 37 34 32 37 366 21 33 WS

91 Mike Davis 11 36 23 43 33 26 30 37 41 26 34 36 365 24 33 CW

23 Peter Munro 11 28 37 30 31 34 27 36 30 36 35 37 361 25 33 MC

57 Rangi Lemon 11 31 34 39 28 28 28 36 31 33 36 34 358 26 33 HCTS

38 Tony Tvrdeich 11 30 33 40 22 31 29 35 25 38 41 31 355 27 32 BD

15 Tony Jack 11 34 23 38 31 31 31 33 29 34 39 30 353 28 32 SHY

95 Todd Walter 11 35 32 27 34 31 32 36 33 35 25 33 353 28 32 CW

56 Ian Howells 10 35 33 32 38 38 35 30 38 37 35 351 30 35 HCTS

30 Allen Wilton 11 36 24 44 39 27 33 25 29 24 36 30 347 31 32 MC

3 Nels Lolesi 11 31 34 29 34 30 30 32 27 36 33 31 347 31 32 PF

28 Jason Hiko 10 31 35 35 39 38 36 29 30 33 38 344 33 34 MC

6 Brett Keenan 10 31 38 44 32 32 31 35 29 30 42 344 33 34 PF

2 Bill McIntosh 11 35 25 39 30 34 33 27 35 31 28 26 343 35 31 PF

27 Barry Whittle 10 37 31 35 30 30 29 35 39 42 31 339 36 34 MC

106 Hennie Grieef 10 30 40 36 32 26 31 36 37 35 35 338 37 34 ST

1 Tony Stratton 11 30 32 31 36 32 32 26 23 37 28 30 337 38 31 PF

36 Mike Smidt 11 30 27 35 29 31 29 32 27 27 34 36 337 38 31 BD

17 Russell Lipscombe 11 36 36 37 27 25 34 28 31 28 37 17 336 40 31 SHY

13 Malcolm Saunders 10 41 35 37 30 28 32 27 32 37 34 333 41 33 SHY

125 Steve Hanham 10 27 32 43 32 32 26 33 33 37 37 332 42 33 HC

62 Keith Shaw 10 30 30 31 36 32 34 30 32 37 39 331 43 33 HCTS

126 Phil Howley 11 35 30 29 29 29 32 30 30 35 28 22 329 44 30 HC

24 Reg Reilly 10 35 27 32 33 36 35 30 33 36 32 329 44 33 MC

105 Laurie Flynn 10 37 34 34 33 33 26 37 27 31 37 329 44 33 ST

73 Grant Bourne 10 37 31 28 32 27 31 31 36 45 28 326 47 33 WS

39 Troy Merz 11 32 34 39 19 32 23 20 31 32 34 30 326 47 30 BD

19 Martin Whittaker 10 31 36 36 31 36 40 26 30 28 32 326 47 33 SHY

51 Dave Kaulima 10 34 33 37 33 34 25 33 29 36 32 326 47 33 PPP

113 Les Duffield 10 28 37 32 32 33 26 28 34 33 38 321 51 32 ITM

29 Jeremy Cooper 10 36 33 33 25 27 29 31 30 40 36 320 52 32 MC

Business House Individual Stableford.



63 Andy Smith 10 31 30 31 30 33 26 31 33 44 30 319 53 32 HCTS

111 Peter McSkimming 10 34 37 31 29 38 28 21 38 31 32 319 53 32 ITM

61 Mike Fitzgerald 9 36 40 36 38 23 36 31 43 36 319 53 35 HCTS

116 Gerry Vogel 10 28 33 30 31 40 28 33 26 31 38 318 56 32 ITM

72 Peter Holloway 10 36 34 41 28 30 35 23 26 35 28 316 57 32 WS

18 Roger Bilik 10 26 30 39 30 34 31 23 32 32 38 315 58 32 SHY

112 Grant Scott 10 37 21 29 26 31 29 31 32 38 38 312 59 31 ITM

96 Alan Robertson 10 38 24 35 29 29 32 26 28 37 33 311 60 31 CW

104 Mike Ellison 10 33 30 35 28 21 32 32 31 33 34 309 61 31 ST

71 Brian Moss 9 32 35 31 29 37 37 37 32 37 307 62 34 WS

83 Thomas Hotere 9 31 39 29 29 31 33 39 40 34 305 63 34 BM

118 Bob Southgate 10 31 30 31 30 29 35 31 28 23 34 302 64 30 ITM

4 Greg Fletcher 9 31 29 35 32 36 34 29 33 40 299 65 33 PF

84 Woody Campbell 10 30 27 31 27 30 27 38 28 29 31 298 66 30 BM

129 Mike Seeque 9 28 36 36 24 34 43 28 38 30 297 67 33 HC

50 Brian Cook 9 29 37 36 28 26 31 31 39 40 297 67 33 PPP

46 Colin Godfrey 9 30 29 34 32 33 36 28 38 35 295 69 33 PPP

48 Merv Alexander 9 23 37 31 32 32 33 32 38 37 295 69 33 PPP

115 Eddie Condor 9 40 32 40 21 27 31 28 36 35 290 71 32 ITM

52 Mark Bromley 9 27 27 31 36 30 25 31 32 31 270 72 30 PPP

130 Tony Craig 9 33 26 28 29 27 24 24 35 44 270 72 30 HC

40 Chris Morris 8 36 29 41 33 31 33 32 34 269 74 34 BD

117 Craig Webster 9 30 33 26 14 30 29 29 40 38 269 74 30 ITM

79 Raz Meti 9 28 31 24 23 34 26 33 33 31 263 76 29 BM

5 John Rose 8 31 35 39 27 30 34 32 33 261 77 33 PF

97 Martyn Barriball 8 33 32 31 29 35 35 37 27 259 78 32 CW

58 Jason White 8 32 30 35 31 35 31 33 27 254 79 32 HCTS

128 Mike Dixon 8 34 36 35 30 23 33 31 29 251 80 31 HC

94 John Howley 8 33 34 35 35 29 29 22 28 245 81 31 CW

85 Darin Hamiora 8 31 26 33 33 25 31 36 29 244 82 31 BM

86 Des Hunt 8 26 31 26 35 27 32 37 25 239 83 30 BM

14 John Harrison 7 36 31 30 33 29 37 40 236 84 34 SHY

49 Gordon Clarke 7 35 38 33 29 33 32 32 232 85 33 PPP

127 John Atkinson 7 32 38 31 27 28 36 38 230 86 33 HC

81 Bill Johnson 8 25 25 37 29 29 30 26 21 222 87 28 BM

37 Tim Vogel 6 42 42 33 28 40 29 214 88 36 BD

7 Arron Williams 6 32 31 29 21 31 33 177 89 30 PF

122 Chris Heaven 5 35 33 21 35 37 161 90 32 HC

45 Steve Godfrey 5 34 36 32 29 27 158 91 32 PPP

80 Alec Popata 5 31 25 29 33 38 156 92 31 BM

60 Ross Dimery 5 35 27 36 24 19 141 93 28 HCTS

64 Albie Anderson 4 34 29 27 34 124 94 31 HCTS

8 Steve Jujnovich 3 36 33 31 100 95 33 PF

87 Tasi Tasi 3 32 35 31 98 96 33 BM

78 Bob Thomas 3 34 34 28 96 97 32 BM

107 Bill Beare 3 30 35 30 95 98 32 ST

82 Josh 3 27 29 37 93 99 31 BM

53 Andrew Gacon 3 33 33 26 92 100 31 PPP

9 Wayne Green 2 34 32 66 101 33 PF

43 Bob Hollands 1 41 41 102 41 BD

92 Bobby Singh 1 33 33 103 33 CW

42 Greg Bishell 1 32 32 104 32 BD

20 Pat Bradley 1 30 30 105 30 SHY



No Name Pld Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Pts Place Win% Team

124 Jason Denholm 11 W W W H W W L H W W W 9.0 1 82% HC

47 Paul Fels 11 W W W W L W W W W W L 9.0 1 82% PPP

12 Grant Morris 11 H W W L W W L W W W W 8.5 3 77% SHY

28 Jason Hiko 10 W W L W W W W H W W 8.5 3 85% MC

101 Jason Tynan 11 H H W L W W W W W W H 8.5 3 77% ST

89 Andrew Howell 11 L W W W L W W W L W W 8.0 6 73% CW

6 Brett Keenan 10 L W W W W W W L W W 8.0 6 80% PF

59 Craig Shaw 11 W L W W H H W L W W W 8.0 6 73% HCTS

74 Kevin Hart 11 L L W L W W W W W W W 8.0 6 73% WS

125 Steve Hanham 10 W W W L W L W W W W 8.0 6 80% HC

102 Steve Tynan 11 W W W W L W L L W W W 8.0 6 73% ST

100 Andrew Flint 11 W W L W L H W W W W L 7.5 12 68% ST

41 Graham Smyth 11 W L W H W W W W L W L 7.5 12 68% BD

67 Jim Denyer 11 L W L W W W W H W W L 7.5 12 68% WS

25 Marcus Raman 11 W W H W W L W W L W L 7.5 12 68% MC

70 Mike Holloway 11 L W W L W W L H W W W 7.5 12 68% WS

27 Barry Whittle 10 W H L W W L H W W W 7.0 17 70% MC

2 Bill McIntosh 11 W L W W W W W H H L L 7.0 17 64% PF

73 Grant Bourne 10 W W H H L W L W W W 7.0 17 70% WS

123 Grant Moore 11 W W W W L W L L W L W 7.0 17 64% HC

13 Malcolm Saunders 10 W W W H W W L W H L 7.0 17 70% SHY

68 Revel Knight 11 L W W W W L W L L W W 7.0 17 64% WS

93 Vijay Moodley 11 L L W W W W W W L L W 7.0 17 64% CW

114 Graham Hughes 11 W W L W L W W W L L H 6.5 24 59% ITM

112 Grant Scott 10 W L L H W W W W L W 6.5 24 65% ITM

26 Greg Cook 11 W L W L W L H L W W W 6.5 24 59% MC

106 Hennie Grieef 10 L W W W L H W W L W 6.5 24 65% ST

104 Mike Ellison 10 W L W W L W H L W W 6.5 24 65% ST

113 Les Duffield 10 L W L W L W L W W W 6.0 29 60% ITM

128 Mike Dixon 8 W W W W L W L W 6.0 29 75% HC

61 Mike Fitzgerald 9 W W W W L W L W L 6.0 29 67% HCTS

34 Peter Broadhurst 11 L W W W H L L H W L W 6.0 29 55% BD

111 Peter McSkimming 10 W W L W W L W W L L 6.0 29 60% ITM

23 Peter Munro 11 L W L W W L W L W L W 6.0 29 55% MC

95 Todd Walter 11 W H L L L W W W W L H 6.0 29 55% CW

69 Vince Te Wano 11 H W L W L W W H H L H 6.0 29 55% WS

63 Andy Smith 10 W L L W L H W W W L 5.5 37 55% HCTS

46 Colin Godfrey 9 W W H L W L L W W 5.5 37 61% PPP

90 John Jepson 11 L L H L L W W W W W L 5.5 37 50% CW

3 Nels Lolesi 11 L W W W L L W H W L L 5.5 37 50% PF

17 Russell Lipscombe 11 W W W L W H L L L W L 5.5 37 50% SHY

83 Thomas Hotere 9 L W L H L W W W W 5.5 37 61% BM

30 Allen Wilton 11 L L W W L W L L W W L 5.0 43 45% MC

105 Laurie Flynn 10 W L L L W L W L W W 5.0 43 50% ST

91 Mike Davis 11 W L L W W L W W L L L 5.0 43 45% CW

129 Mike Seeque 9 L W L L W W W W L 5.0 43 56% HC

24 Reg Reilly 10 H L L W W H W W L L 5.0 43 50% MC

1 Tony Stratton 11 H W W L W L H L L L W 5.0 43 45% PF

39 Troy Merz 11 L W W L W L L W W L L 5.0 43 45% BD

118 Bob Southgate 10 W H L L W W W L L L 4.5 50 45% ITM

86 Des Hunt 8 L L W H W W L W 4.5 50 56% BM

115 Eddie Condor 9 W W W L L W L H L 4.5 50 50% ITM

Business House Individual Matchplay.



4 Greg Fletcher 9 L L W L W W L W H 4.5 50 50% PF

56 Ian Howells 10 L L L W W H L W W L 4.5 50 45% HCTS

62 Keith Shaw 10 W L L W W W L L H L 4.5 50 45% HCTS

16 Rod Gavin 11 L W W W L L H W L L L 4.5 50 41% SHY

130 Tony Craig 9 W L L H L L W W W 4.5 50 50% HC

15 Tony Jack 11 L L L W L W H L W W L 4.5 50 41% SHY

71 Brian Moss 9 W W L L L L W L W 4.0 59 44% WS

122 Chris Heaven 5 W W L W W 4.0 59 80% HC

40 Chris Morris 8 W L W L H L W H 4.0 59 50% BD

117 Craig Webster 9 L W W L W L L L W 4.0 59 44% ITM

51 Dave Kaulima 10 L L L W W L W L L W 4.0 59 40% PPP

58 Jason White 8 L L L W W W W L 4.0 59 50% HCTS

19 Martin Whittaker 10 L L W W W W L L L L 4.0 59 40% SHY

48 Merv Alexander 9 L L W W L W L L W 4.0 59 44% PPP

72 Peter Holloway 11 L W W L L W L L L W L 4.0 59 36% WS

38 Tony Tvrdeich 11 L L W L L L W L W W L 4.0 59 36% BD

50 Brian Cook 9 L W L L L W L W H 3.5 69 39% PPP

85 Darin Hamiora 8 W L W W L L H L 3.5 69 44% BM

29 Jeremy Cooper 10 W H L L L L L W W L 3.5 69 35% MC

103 Norm Utatao 11 W H L L W L H H L L L 3.5 69 32% ST

126 Phil Howley 11 W L W L L W H L L L L 3.5 69 32% HC

37 Tim Vogel 6 W W L H W L 3.5 69 58% BD

7 Arron Williams 6 W W L L L W 3.0 75 50% PF

116 Gerry Vogel 10 L W L W W L L L L L 3.0 75 30% ITM

127 John Atkinson 7 L L W L L W W 3.0 75 43% HC

14 John Harrison 7 W L L L L W W 3.0 75 43% SHY

94 John Howley 8 W L W W L L L L 3.0 75 38% CW

97 Martyn Barriball 8 L L L L W W W L 3.0 75 38% CW

36 Mike Smidt 11 L L H L W L L L W L H 3.0 75 27% BD

57 Rangi Lemon 11 W L W L L L L L L W L 3.0 75 27% HCTS

18 Roger Bilik 10 L L L L W W L L L W 3.0 75 30% SHY

81 Bill Johnson 8 W W L L L H L L 2.5 84 31% BM

49 Gordon Clarke 7 W L L L H L W 2.5 84 36% PPP

84 Woody Campbell 10 L L L L L L W L W H 2.5 84 25% BM

64 Albie Anderson 4 W L L W 2.0 87 50% HCTS

79 Raz Meti 9 L W L L W L L L L 2.0 87 22% BM

96 Alan Robertson 10 W L L H L L L L L L 1.5 89 15% CW

80 Alec Popata 5 L L W H L 1.5 89 30% BM

87 Tasi Tasi 3 W H L 1.5 89 50% BM

43 Bob Hollands 1 w 1.0 92 100% BD

78 Bob Thomas 3 W L L 1.0 92 33% BM

5 John Rose 8 L W L L L L L L 1.0 92 13% PF

52 Mark Bromley 9 L L L L L L W L L 1.0 92 11% PPP

20 Pat Bradley 1 W 1.0 92 100% SHY

60 Ross Dimery 5 L L W L L 1.0 92 20% HCTS

8 Steve Jujnovich 3 L W L 1.0 92 33% PF

92 Bobby Singh 1 H 0.5 99 50% CW

45 Steve Godfrey 5 L L H L L 0.5 99 10% PPP

53 Andrew Gacon 3 L L L 0.0 101 0% PPP

107 Bill Beare 3 L L L 0.0 101 0% ST

42 Greg Bishell 1 L 0.0 101 0% BD

82 Josh 3 L L L 0.0 101 0% BM

9 Wayne Green 2 L L 0.0 101 0% PF


